CEMETERY FEES AND CHARGES - 2024/2025

!

CHESTERFIELD
BOROUGH COUNCIL

INTERMENTS

Interment of Stillborn No charge
Interment of Child No charge
Interment of Adult 1,295.00
Interment of Cremated Remains 440.00
Scattering of Cremated Remains 85.00
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL

Children’s Grave 135.00
Graves 9’ x4’ — 50 Years 1,605.00
Cremated Remains 585.00
MEMORIALS (for a period of 30 years)

Headstones (3’) and Footstones 365.00
Headstone and Kerbs 545.00
Children’s Headstones (3’) and Footstones 182.00
Children’s Headstone and Kerbs 272.00
Kerbstone/Other Memorial 195.00
Cremated Remains Plaque and Surrounds 385.00
Additional Inscription 75.00
Exceeding 3’ Additional 260.00
Temporary Memorial Scheme 195.00
Communal Headstone Inscription At cost
OTHER CHARGES

Grave Planting 195.00
Searching of Burial Register (per name) 7.00
Saturday Surcharge — Full Burials 300.00
Saturday Surcharge — Cremated Remains 180.00
Exhumation of cremated remains 440.00
Exhumation from full grave At cost
Burials from 3.30 p.m. onwards 85.00
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial 30.00
Top up of 50 years on ERB now expired 195.00
Removal of memorial prior to burial when safe to do so 60.00
Making a memorial safe if it is safe to do so 60.00
Memorial bench permit 270.00




